
2018 COLORADO SPRINGS SKY SOX OFFICIAL ROSTER
AS OF MAY 24

(25 Active & 3 DL)

	   Manager - 16 Rick Sweet | Pitching Coach - 35 Fred Dabney | Hitting Coach - 20 Dave Joppie | Coach - 4 Ned Yost IV | Trainer - Aaron Hoback | Strength Coach - Andrew Emmick | Video Tech - Daniel Cho | Sports Science - Eric Encinas

	 # 	 PITCHERS (13 + 1 DL)			   B/T	 HT/ WT	   AGE        DOB                ACQUIRED	 RESIDES			   2017 CLUB(S)	

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Radhames Liz:  RUH-DAH-MESS LEES

Paolo Espino: POW-loh 

DISABLED LIST
Mauricio Dubon

Jacob Nottingham
Aaron Wilkerson

RECENT TRANSACTIONS
RHP Aaron Wilkerson placed on the 
disabled list (retro. 5/22)
RHP Freddy Peralta reported and active
5/23 INF Ji-Man Choi optioned to Col. 
Springs (yet to report)
5/23 RHP Brandon Woodruff optioned to 
Col. Springs (yet to report)
5/21 RHP Freddy Peralta has been optioned 
to Colorado Springs (yet to report)
5/20 INF Shane Opitz transferred to Helena 
from Col. Springs

      NUMERICAL
Quintin Berry 2

Kyle Wren 5
Nate Orf 6

Brett Phillips 8
Keon Broxton 9

Mauricio Dubon 10
Bubba Derby 11

Michael Brady 12
Dylan Moore 13

Gabriel Noriega 14
Tyrone Taylor 15

Eric Sogard 17
Andres Blanco 18

Erik Davis 22
Alec Asher 24

Freddy Peralta 25
Aaron Brooks 26

Jacob Nottingham 27
Christian Bethancourt 29

Corbin Burnes 30
Tyler Heineman 31

Jacob Barnes 32
Tristan Archer 34
Radhames Liz 36
Paolo Espino 37

Aaron Wilkerson 38
Mike Zagurski 43

Jon Perrin 46

TWO PACIFIC COAST LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPS: 1992 • 1995
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# 	 DISABLED LIST
BOLD 	 40 MAN    
^ 	 MLB REHAB     
** 	 TEMP INACTIVE 

	 # 	 CATCHERS (2 + 1 DL)			   B/T	 HT/ WT	   AGE        DOB              ACQUIRED	 RESIDES			   2017 CLUB(S)	

	 # 	 INFIELDERS (5 + 1 DL)			   B/T	 HT/ WT	   AGE        DOB              ACQUIRED	 RESIDES			   2017 CLUB(S)	

	 # 	 OUTFIELDERS (5)		  	 B/T	 HT/ WT	  AGE    DOB                ACQUIRED	 RESIDES			   2017 CLUB(S)      

34 Tristan Archer R/R 6'2" / 200 27 10/18/90 21st Round - '13 Garden City, MI Co. Springs (AAA), Biloxi (AA)

24 Alec Asher R/R 6'4" / 240 26 10/4/91 Waivers - 4/17/18 Lakeland, FL BALTIMORE, Norfolk (AAA)

32 Jacob Barnes R/R 6’2” / 220 28 4/14/90 14th Round - '11 St. Petersburg, FL MILWAUKEE

12 Michael Brady R/R 6’0” / 195 31 3/21/87 FA - 11/27/17 Laguna Niguel, CA OAKLAND, Nashville (AAA)

26 Aaron Brooks R/R 6’4” / 225 27 4/27/90 Waivers (CHC) - 8/22/17 Glendale, AZ Iowa (AAA), Co. Springs (AAA)

30 Corbin Burnes R/R 6’3” / 220 23 10/22/94 4th Round - ‘16 Bakersfield, CA Carolina (A+), Biloxi (AA)

22 Erik Davis R/R 6’ 3” / 200 31 10/8/86 FA - 12/18/17 Boston, MA Reno (AAA)

11 Bubba Derby L/R 5’11” / 185 24 2/24/94 Trade (OAK) - 2/12/16 Duarte, CA Biloxi (AA), Co. Springs (AAA)

37 Paolo Espino R/R 5'10" / 215 31 1/10/87 FA - 5/1/18 Panama City, Panama MILWAUKEE, TEXAS

36 Radhames Liz R/R 6’2” / 200 34 10/6/83 FA - 12/21/17 El Seibo, DR N/A

25 Freddy Peralta R/R 6’0” / 168 21 6/4/96 Trade (SEA) - 12/9/15 Moca, DR Biloxi (AA), Carolina (A+)

46 Jon Perrin R/R 6'5" / 220 24 5/23/93 27th Round - '15 Olathe, KS Biloxi (AA)

38 #Aaron Wilkerson R/R 6’3” / 190 28 5/24/89 Trade (BOS) - 7/7/16 Fort Worth, TX MILWAUKEE, Biloxi (AA)

43 Mike Zagurski L/L 6’0” / 240 35 1/27/83 FA - 12/18/17 Scottsdale, AZ Erie (AA), Toledo (AAA)

29 Christian Bethancourt R/R 6’2” / 213 26 9/2/91 FA -  1/8/18 Panama City, Panama SAN DIEGO, El Paso (AAA)

31 Tyler Heineman R/R 5'11” / 205 26 6/19/91 8th Round - 2012 Pacific Palisades, CA Co. Springs (AAA)

27 #Jacob Nottingham R/R 6’2” / 227 22 4/3/95 Trade (OAK) - 2/12/16 Phoenix, AZ Biloxi (AA)

18 Andrés Blanco S/R 5’10” / 192 33 4/11/84 FA - 4/2/18 Urama, Venezuela PHILADELPHIA

10 #Mauricio Dubon R/R 6’0” / 160 23 7/19/94 Trade (BOS)  -  12/6/16 Sacramento, CA Co. Springs (AAA), Biloxi (AA)

13 Dylan Moore R/R 6’0” / 200 25 8/2/92 FA - 4/2/18 Newport Beach, CA Mississippi (AA)

14 Gabriel Noriega R/R 6’2” / 170 27 9/13/90 FA - 6/11/16 Maturin, Venezula Co. Springs (AAA), Biloxi (AA)

6 Nate Orf R/R 5’8” / 175 28 2/1/90 FA - 6/14/13 St. Charles, MO Co. Springs (AAA)

17 Eric Sogard L/R 5'9" / 180 31 5/22/86 FA - 12/15/16 Glendale, AZ MILWAUKEE, Co. Springs (AAA)

2 Quintin Berry L/L 6'1" / 195 33 11/21/84 FA - 2/12/18 San Diego, CA MILWAUKEE, Co. Springs (AAA), Rochester (AAA)

9 Keon Broxton R/R 6’3”/200 27 5/7/90 Trade (PIT) - 12/17/15 Lakeland, FL MILWAUKEE, Co. Springs (AAA)

8 Brett Phillips L/R 6'0 / 189 23 5/30/94 Trade (HOU) - 7/30/15 Seminole, FL MILWAUKEE, Co. Springs (AAA)

15 Tyrone Taylor R/R 6’0” / 185 24 1/22/94 2nd Round - ‘12 Torrance, CA Biloxi (AA), AZL Brewers

5 Kyle Wren L/L 5’10” / 180 26 4/23/91 Trade (ATL) - 11/14/14 Atlanta, GA Co. Springs (AAA)


